

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) 2045/2021
CM No. 6745/2021

Javaid Ahmad Teeli and Ors.

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Adv.

V/s

UT of JK and Anr.

Through:

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
08-10-2021

Notice in the main as well as in CM, Returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 23rd November, 2021.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, *status quo*, qua the petitioners shall be maintained and their legitimately earned wages shall be released, of course under rules.

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

Srinagar
08-10-2021
"Shamim Dar"