

S. No. 4

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2045/2021
Along with all clubbed matters

Javaid Ahmad Teeli and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Kawoosa, Advocate
Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.05.2025

Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel, submits that Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned arguing counsel for the respondents is not available today due to some medical exigency and prays for adjournment.

Adjourned at her request.

List on 18.08.2025.

Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.05.2025

Manzoor