

Serial No. 39

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2045/2021 CM(6745/2021)

c/w.

i)SWP 608/2014.

ii)SWP 1850/2014 IA(1/2014[2927/2014]) IA(1/2018)

iii)CCP(S) 632/2021 CM(8640/2021)

iv)WP(C) 819/2021 CM(2465/2021) CM(3151/2023) CM(7988/2021)

v)WP(C) 2023/2022 CM(4998/2024) CM(3162/2023) CM(5067/2022)

vi)WP(C) 2449/2022 CM(6202/2022)

vii)CCP(S) 173/2023

JAVAID AHMAD TEELI AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate in (WP (C) No. 2449/2022)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

10-11-2025

Pleadings in these cases, except in SWP No. 1850/2014, are complete.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the said petition. The needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List all these petitions for consideration on 4th of February 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

10-11-2025

Showkat Khan