

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2045/2021 CM(6745/2021)**  
**Along with connected matters.**

**JAVAID AHMAD TEELI AND ORS.**

**...Petitioner (s)**

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate  
Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate in (WP (C) No. 2449/2022)

**VERSUS**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.**

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate.

**...Respondent(s)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**04-05-2026**

Reply to the Writ petition bearing SWP No. 1850/2014 has not been filed by the respondents. The needful be done positively by next date of hearing.

The respondents shall also file an Affidavit in WP (C) No. 2023/2022 in terms of Order dated 04.02.2025 by next date of hearing.

List these petitions on 14<sup>th</sup> of July, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**04-05-2026**

*Showkat Khan*